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 May 15, 2025 

☒ Imperial 
☒ Riverside 
☒ San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☒ Orange 
☒ Sacramento 
☒ San Diego 

Overcoming Disparities in Black Maternal 
Mortality Webinar  

Join us on June 4, 2025, for a maternal equity webinar. 

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of 
California (MHC) network providers applicable to the 
Marketplace and Medi-Cal lines of business. 

What you need to know: 
We invite you to join an upcoming webinar exploring how 
Doulas can help improve maternal and infant health outcomes. 
Maternal equity continues to be a key priority in California and 
nationwide. To support this effort, the Department of Health 
Care Services (DHCS) now offers a Doula benefit. This session 
will cover how Doulas support patients through pregnancy, 
birth, and postpartum, and the meaningful impact they can 
have for both patients and providers. 

When this is happening: 
This webinar will be held on Microsoft Teams: 
Date: Wednesday June 4, 2025 
Time: 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM PT 

Provider Action 

Register for this webinar using the link 
below or scan the QR code on the flyer 
attached. 

Register: events.teams.microsoft.com/ 
event/a4cfb26f-72cc-451b-bda9-709d1 
e3b3ed6@5e625f8d-0b53-4f56-9e46-
19fa14bb2e5c  
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What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations 
Representative below. 

Service County Area Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

Los Angeles County 

Clemente Arias 562-233-1753 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 747-331-0150 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

Elias Gomez 562-723-9760 Elias.Gomez@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County 

Maria Guimoye 562-783-0005 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com  

Sacramento County Johonna Eshalomi 916-268-1418 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com  

San Bernardino County Luana McIver 909-454-4247 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com  

San Bernardino / Riverside 
County 

Vanessa Lomeli 909-419-3026 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com  

Riverside County Patricia Melendez 951-447-7585 Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Lincoln Watkins 619-972-9860 Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com 

Tan Do 858-287-4869 Tan.Do@molinahealthcare.com 

California Facilities 
(Hospitals, SNFs, CBAS, 
ICF/DD & ASC Providers) 

Facility 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

Facilities Manager,  
Los Angeles 

Laura Gonzalez 562-325-0368 Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com  

San Diego, Sacramento & 
Imperial Facilities 

Dolores Garcia  619-980-7984  Dolores.Garcia@molinahealthcare.com 
 

Riverside & San 
Bernardino Facilities 

MiMi Howard 562-455-3754 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

If you are not contracted with Molina and your fax number is not shared with a contracted provider, and you wish to opt out of receiving the  

MHC Provider Bulletin, please email mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. 

Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, and you will be removed within 30 days. 

Molina Healthcare of California: 200 Oceangate, Suite 100, Long Beach, CA 90802 
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Overcoming Disparities In Black

Maternal Mortality:
Doctors and Doulas and Mamas, Oh My!

Presented by:

Sylvia Swilley, MD & Jacqueline Stiff, MD, MSPH

ABWP African American Infant & 
Maternal Mortality (AAIMM) Working Group

June 4, 2025
12:00 pm - 1:00 pm

Via Microsoft Teams

Register Now:

https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/a4cfb26f-72cc-451b-bda9-709d1e3b3ed6@5e625f8d-0b53-4f56-9e46-19fa14bb2e5c
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